'SAN BERNARDINO

\, COUNTY

Department Contract Representative

Telephone Number
Contractor

Contractor Representative
Telephone Number
Contract Term

Original Contract Amount
Amendment Amount

Total Contract Amount

Cost Center

Grant Number (if applicable)

THE INFORMATION IN THIS BOX IS NOT A PART OF THE CONTRACT AND IS FOR COUNTY USE ONLY

Contract Number
22-1079 A1

SAP Number

Sheriff/Coroner/Public Administrator

Kelly Welty, Chief Deputy Director
of Sheriff's Administration

(909) 387-0640

U.S. Department of Justice, Office
of Justice Programs, Bureau of
Justice Assistance

Tahitia Barringer, Grant Manager

(202) 616-3294

10/01/2022 — 09/30/2025

$768,976

$768,976

4438001000

Briefly describe the general nature of the contract:

Amendment to Grant Award from the U.S. Department of Justice, Office of Justice Programs, Bureau of Justice
Assistance for the FY 2022 DNA Capacity Enhancement for Backlog Reduction Program (Award Number
15PBJA-22-GG-01614-DNAX), amending the performance period from October 1, 2022 through September 30,
2024 to October 1, 2022 through September 30, 2025 and approving the purchase of two Crime-Lite Spectral
Lights, two Vacufuge Concentrators and one Hamilton Star Instrument with no change to the grant award

amount.

FOR COUNTY USE ONLY

Approved as to Legal Form

> fPeanvrio— | B

Reviewed for Contract Compliance

Reviewed/Approved by Department

>

Grace B. Parsons, Deputy County Counsel

Kelly Welty, Chief Deputy Director of Sheriff's”
Administration

e W15 ]34y

Date __ 4 r// (3] 20 2 Date

Non-Standard Contract Coversheet

Revised 7/1/24



Active Funded Award
{15PBJA-22-GC-01614-DNAX] B
hivaiced Enity Leget ame {SAN BERNARDING, COUNTY OF) pong susiness as: (SHERIFF DEPARTMENT)

tegz Name (SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY SHERIFFS DEPARTHENT) norg susressas {)

53

1 $758.976.00
BA
HLEXCICAAEN

T

£ Mo T
§ e

e
ey



